



75 Langley Drive • Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(tel) 770.822.8720 • (fax) 770.822.8735

gwinnettcounty

April 19, 2018

**AWARD NOTICE
BL020-18**

Pinehurst Road at Big haynes Creek Pedestrian, Road Improvement and Bridge Replacement Project

Pursuant to the bids received on January 11, 2018 for bid BL020-18, Pinehurst Road at Big haynes Creek Pedestrian, Road Improvement and Bridge Replacement Project, the bid has been awarded to E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. in the amount of \$1,644,233.81. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Chris Duncan".

Chris Duncan, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



BL020-18

Pinehurst Road at Big Haynes Creek Pedestrian, Road Improvement and Bridge Replacement Project

Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Georgia Bridge & Concrete, LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH DOCUMENTATION	12 MO	\$310.00	\$3,720.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$89.75	\$1,077.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F-1086-01	1 LS	\$38,530.00	\$38,530.00	\$48,741.00	\$48,741.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
15	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F-1086-01	1 LS	\$16,440.00	\$16,440.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$36,900.00	\$36,900.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
20	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2 EA	\$1,996.00	\$3,992.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
25	CONSTR, MAINT & REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	1 EA	\$623.50	\$623.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$626.00	\$626.00	\$953.00	\$953.00
30	CONSTR, MAINT & REMOVE CHECK DAM	30 EA	\$484.00	\$14,520.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$462.00	\$13,860.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
35	CONST, MAINT & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	6 EA	\$124.50	\$747.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
40	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	4000 LF	\$3.30	\$13,200.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$6.05	\$24,200.00	\$5.10	\$20,400.00
45	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	65 CY	\$76.40	\$4,966.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$59.25	\$3,851.25	\$76.00	\$4,940.00
50	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO.: F-1086-01	1 LS	\$271,630.00	\$271,630.00	\$509,072.00	\$509,072.00	\$250,600.00	\$250,600.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00
55	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5c) PROJECT NO.: F-1086-01	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
60	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	1680 TN	\$39.40	\$66,192.00	\$20.00	\$33,600.00	\$25.00	\$42,000.00	\$40.00	\$67,200.00
65	AGGR SURF CRS	500 TN	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00
70	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	100 TN	\$108.50	\$10,850.00	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$117.00	\$11,700.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
75	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	650 TN	\$93.40	\$60,710.00	\$92.00	\$59,800.00	\$71.50	\$46,475.00	\$103.00	\$66,950.00
80	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	350 TN	\$93.20	\$32,620.00	\$94.00	\$32,900.00	\$90.75	\$31,762.50	\$108.00	\$37,800.00
85	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	410 TN	\$88.30	\$36,203.00	\$87.00	\$35,670.00	\$83.75	\$34,337.50	\$103.00	\$42,230.00
90	TACK COAT	630 GL	\$2.20	\$1,386.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$2.20	\$1,386.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00

BL020-18

Pinehurst Road at Big Haynes Creek Pedestrian, Road Improvement and Bridge Replacement Project

Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Georgia Bridge & Concrete, LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
95	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARB DEPTH	150 SY	\$39.10	\$5,865.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.75	\$4,612.50	\$27.00	\$4,050.00
100	REINF CONC APPROACH SLAB	290 SY	\$199.50	\$57,855.00	\$175.00	\$50,750.00	\$182.00	\$52,780.00	\$255.00	\$73,950.00
105	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	150 SY	\$52.50	\$7,875.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
110	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 1	1 EA	\$1,382.00	\$1,382.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
115	CONC CURB & GUTTER,, 8 IN X 30 IN, TYPE 2	300 LF	\$24.60	\$7,380.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.50	\$7,050.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00
120	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PVMTS - PCC	36 LF	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$5.75	\$207.00	\$6.00	\$216.00
125	CLASS B CONCRETE	1 CY	\$712.50	\$712.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$337.00	\$337.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
130	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18 IN, H 1-10	300 LF	\$49.50	\$14,850.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$47.50	\$14,250.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00
135	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24 IN, H 1-10	314 LF	\$57.40	\$18,023.60	\$50.00	\$15,700.00	\$55.00	\$17,270.00	\$53.00	\$16,642.00
140	STORM DRAIN PIPE 30 IN, H 1-10	100 LF	\$80.60	\$8,060.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$64.75	\$6,475.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
145	SIDE DRAIN PIPE 18 IN, H 1-10	24 LF	\$102.00	\$2,448.00	\$37.00	\$888.00	\$48.50	\$1,164.00	\$58.00	\$1,392.00
150	SAFETY END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	1 EA	\$2,319.00	\$2,319.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
155	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	1 EA	\$649.00	\$649.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$502.00	\$502.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
160	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN	1 EA	\$649.00	\$649.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$366.00	\$366.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
165	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$1,059.00	\$1,059.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
170	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$1,466.00	\$1,466.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
175	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	200 LF	\$20.60	\$4,120.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.50	\$5,100.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
180	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN	28 LF	\$106.50	\$2,982.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$38.50	\$1,078.00	\$38.00	\$1,064.00
185	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24 IN	506 SY	\$65.40	\$33,092.40	\$55.00	\$27,830.00	\$49.25	\$24,920.50	\$69.00	\$34,914.00
190	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	275 SY	\$54.70	\$15,042.50	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$37.25	\$10,243.75	\$44.00	\$12,100.00
195	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	781 SY	\$5.65	\$4,412.65	\$2.00	\$1,562.00	\$4.60	\$3,592.60	\$6.00	\$4,686.00
200	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	16 SF	\$16.60	\$265.60	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$22.25	\$356.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
205	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	18 SF	\$16.60	\$298.80	\$22.00	\$396.00	\$22.75	\$409.50	\$21.00	\$378.00
210	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	56 LF	\$9.45	\$529.20	\$11.00	\$616.00	\$11.50	\$644.00	\$11.00	\$616.00
215	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	32 LF	\$11.90	\$380.80	\$14.00	\$448.00	\$14.50	\$464.00	\$13.00	\$416.00

BL020-18

Pinehurst Road at Big Haynes Creek Pedestrian, Road Improvement and Bridge Replacement Project

Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Georgia Bridge & Concrete, LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
220	GUARDRAIL, TP T	83 LF	\$97.40	\$8,084.20	\$89.00	\$7,387.00	\$92.00	\$7,636.00	\$82.00	\$6,806.00
225	GUARDRAIL, TP W	410 LF	\$25.50	\$10,455.00	\$23.00	\$9,430.00	\$24.00	\$9,840.00	\$22.00	\$9,020.00
230	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	4 EA	\$1,518.00	\$6,072.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,430.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,278.00	\$5,112.00
235	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING	2 EA	\$2,933.00	\$5,866.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,770.00	\$5,540.00	\$2,470.00	\$4,940.00
240	TEMPORARY FIELD FENCE	350 LF	\$11.90	\$4,165.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.25	\$3,937.50	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
245	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	200 LF	\$2.35	\$470.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.80	\$760.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
250	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	1700 LF	\$1.85	\$3,145.00	\$1.70	\$2,890.00	\$1.80	\$3,060.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00
255	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	1700 LF	\$1.85	\$3,145.00	\$1.70	\$2,890.00	\$1.80	\$3,060.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00
260	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1, TP 3	30 EA	\$8.90	\$267.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.65	\$259.50	\$8.00	\$240.00
265	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-WHITE), TP PB	190 LF	\$8.90	\$1,691.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$8.65	\$1,643.50	\$8.00	\$1,520.00
270	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, CONTRAST (BLACK-YELLOW), TP PB	190 LF	\$8.90	\$1,691.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$8.65	\$1,643.50	\$8.00	\$1,520.00
275	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	3 EA	\$3,969.00	\$11,907.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,540.00	\$10,620.00	\$3,880.00	\$11,640.00
280	DROP INLET, GP 1	3 EA	\$2,456.00	\$7,368.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,230.00	\$6,690.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
285	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5 LF	\$304.00	\$1,520.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$271.00	\$1,355.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
290	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) PROJECT NO.: F-1086-01	1 LS	\$65,590.00	\$65,590.00	\$28,745.00	\$28,745.00	\$59,200.00	\$59,200.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
BRIDGE NO. 1										
295	GROOVED CONCRETE	401 SY	\$11.50	\$4,611.50	\$14.00	\$5,614.00	\$32.25	\$12,932.25	\$24.00	\$9,624.00
300	SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE CL D, BR NO - 1	1 LS	\$208,800.00	\$208,800.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$229,500.00	\$229,500.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00
305	CONCRETE BARRIER	178 LF	\$108.00	\$19,224.00	\$115.00	\$20,470.00	\$129.00	\$22,962.00	\$91.00	\$16,198.00
310	CLASS A CONCRETE	41 CY	\$1,434.00	\$58,794.00	\$1,250.00	\$51,250.00	\$1,590.00	\$65,190.00	\$960.00	\$39,360.00
315	PSC BEAMS, AASHTO TP II, BR NO - 1	647 LF	\$180.00	\$116,460.00	\$190.00	\$122,930.00	\$188.00	\$121,636.00	\$170.00	\$109,990.00
320	BAR REINF STEEL	4867 LB	\$0.95	\$4,623.65	\$1.00	\$4,867.00	\$0.88	\$4,282.96	\$1.00	\$4,867.00
325	SUPERSTRUCTURE REINF STEEL, BR NO - 1	1 LS	\$32,535.00	\$32,535.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
330	H-PILE POINTS, HP 14 X 102	14 EA	\$152.50	\$2,135.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$236.00	\$3,304.00	\$178.00	\$2,492.00

BL020-18

Pinehurst Road at Big Haynes Creek Pedestrian, Road Improvement and Bridge Replacement Project

Department of Transportation

			Baldwin Paving Company, Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		Georgia Bridge & Concrete, LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
335	PILE IN PLACE, STEEL H, HP 14 X 102	570 LF	\$93.60	\$53,352.00	\$90.00	\$51,300.00	\$90.75	\$51,727.50	\$94.00	\$53,580.00
340	LOAD TEST, STEEL H, HP 14 X 102	1 EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
345	DYNAMIC PILE TEST	2 EA	\$8,398.00	\$16,796.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
350	REM OF EXISTING BRIDGE, BR NO - 1	1 LS	\$115,350.00	\$115,350.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$89,400.00	\$89,400.00	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00
355	PILE ENCASEMENT, 14 IN PILE	37 LF	\$310.00	\$11,470.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$849.00	\$31,413.00	\$348.00	\$12,876.00
WATER										
360	ADJUST MANNHOLE FRAME & COVERS TO GRADE - 1 VERTICAL FT OR LESS, NON-PAVEMENT	1 EA	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
365	ADJUST MANHOLE BARREL	1 VF	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
370	STEEL CASING, OPEN CUT INSTALLATION - 16 IN DIAMETER	80 LF	\$267.00	\$21,360.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$260.00	\$20,800.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
375	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 6 IN	16 LF	\$53.40	\$854.40	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$52.00	\$832.00	\$93.00	\$1,488.00
380	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 8 IN	640 LF	\$83.10	\$53,184.00	\$105.00	\$67,200.00	\$81.00	\$51,840.00	\$168.00	\$107,520.00
385	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 3/4 IN - 1 IN LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION	2 EA	\$2,672.00	\$5,344.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
390	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 3/4 IN - 1 IN SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION	1 EA	\$1,484.00	\$1,484.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
395	SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	\$332.50	\$332.50	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$324.00	\$324.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
400	WET CUT-INS, ALL DEPTHS - 8 IN	3 EA	\$1,187.00	\$3,561.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00
405	TAPPING SLEEVES & VALVES - 8 IN X 8 IN	2 EA	\$2,612.00	\$5,224.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,540.00	\$5,080.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00
410	GATE VALVES, 6 IN DIAMETER	2 EA	\$1,069.00	\$2,138.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
415	GATE VALVES, 8 IN DIAMETER	3 EA	\$1,366.00	\$4,098.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00
420	FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00
425	RELOCATION AND/OR RECONNECTION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	1 EA	\$2,612.00	\$2,612.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
TOTAL			\$1,673,325.00		\$1,786,284.00		\$1,644,233.81		\$1,981,396.00	

Recommended Vendor:

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.
 Attn: Tom Clower
 1785 Oak Road
 PO Box 306
 Snellville, Ga 30078
 Phone: 770-985-0600
 Fax: 770-985-2957
 Email: tclower@ersnell.com